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4X43 19G400 AB

X-TYPE ESTATE / WAGON

CD Fitting Kit
Kit de pose de lecteur CD

Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler
Kit de montaje de CD
Kit di montaggio CD



F. Dovrebbero essere forniti anche il/i cavo/i.
Accertarsi di avere a disposizione il/i cavo/i corretto/i 
prima di iniziare la procedura.

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,
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C2S 36008Part No.

X-TYPE

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota:    :
F. The D2b lead/leads should also be supplied.

Ensure you have the correct lead/leads before 
commencing work.

F. Le(s) câble(s) D2B doivent également être fournis.
Veiller à disposer du/des câble(s) correct(s) avant de 
commencer toute intervention.

F. D2B-Kabel sind ebenfalls im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Vor dem Einbau sicherstellen, dass das korrekte/die 
korrekten Kabel vorliegen.

F. También se deberán suministrar el cable o cables D2b.
Asegúrese de que cuenta con el cable o cables 
correctos antes de comenzar la instalación.

F.
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D
at

e 
03

/0
2/

04
   

N
um

be
r o

f p
ag

es
. 3

 o
f 1

2

Pièces de rechange nécessaires
(Commandé es séparément)
A. Lecteur CD
B. Support
C. Vis
D. Ecrous
E. Vis
F. Câble D2b
G. Garniture de coffre
H. Rangement d'espace de chargement

Piezas necesarias
(Pedido a realizar por separado)
A. Reproductor de CD
B. Soporte
C. Tornillos
D. Tuercas
E. Tornillo
F. Cable D2b
G. Rivestimento bagagliaio
H. Compartimento portaobjetos del espacio
de carga

Notwendige Bauteile
(Separat zu bestellen)
A. CD-Wechsler
B. Halter
C. Schrauben
D. Muttern
E. Schraube
F. D2b-Leitung
G. Kofferraumverkleidung
H. Staufach - Gepäckraum

Ricambi necessari
(Da Ordinare separatamente)
A. Lettore CD
B. Staffa
C. Viti
D. Dadi
E. Vite
F. Cavo D2b
G. Plantilla de alfombrilla delantera
H. Portaoggetti vano di carico

Parts required
(0rdered separately)
A. CD player
B. Bracket
C. Screws
D. Nuts
E. Bolt
F. d2b lead
G. Boot trim
H. Loadspace stowage

X-TYPE

A.
B. 
C. 
D. 
E. 
F. 
G. 
H. 



C2S 36008Part No.MY 2004.5

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota:    :
2. Refer to J.T.I.S / Drivers Handbook to ensure correct operations 

are carried out, relevant to battery disconnect and reconnect.

2. Se reporter au TIS Jaguar  / Manuel de l'utilisateur pour pouvoir 
effectuer les opérations correctes, applicables au 
débranchement et au branchement de la batterie.

2. Zur korrekten Durchführung der Arbeitsschritte beim Ab- und 
Anklemmen der Batterie siehe 
JTIS/Fahrzeug-Bedienungsanleitung.

2. Remítase al JTIS/Manual del propietario para comprobar que se 
realizan las operaciones correspondientes relativas a la 
desconexión y conexión de la batería.

2. Vedere il  J.T.I.S / Manuale del proprietario per accertarsi di 
eseguire le operazioni corrette, per ciò che concerne lo
scollegamento e il collegamento della batteria.
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1

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,
X-TYPE
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ESTATE / WAGON
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11

9 10

12

11

No Telematics fitted to The Vehicle.
Pas de système télématique monté dans le véhicule.
Fahrzeuge ohne Telematik.
Vehículo no equipado con sistema de telemática.
Nessun sistema telematico montato sul veicolo.

Any Telematics fitted to The Vehicle.
Système télématique quelconque monté dans le
véhicule.
Fahrzeuge mit Telematik.
Vehículo equipado con algún sistema de telemática.
Qualsiasi sistema telematico montato sul veicolo.
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Kit di montaggio CD,
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X-TYPE
ESTATE / WAGON

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
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C2S 36008Part No.

X-TYPE
ESTATE / WAGON

MY 2004.5

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,

19-28. The d2b leads link any modules fitted in the trunk of the vehicle. The following instruction shows disconnecting and reconnecting all
the modules that could possibly be fitted. Apply to your vehicle as necessary.

19-28. Les câbles D2b relient tous les modules dans le coffre à bagages du véhicule. Les instructions ci-dessous illustrent le
débranchement et le branchement de tous les modules qui pourraient être présents. Appliquer à votre véhicule selon besoin.

19-28. Die D2b-Leitung verbindet alle im Gepäckraum eingebauten Module. Die folgenden Anweisungen zeigen das Abklemmen und
Anschließen aller möglicherweise eingebauten Module. Wie zutreffend vorgehen.

19-28. Los cables D2b conectan cualquier módulo montado en el maletero del vehículo. Las instrucciones siguientes muestran la
desconexión y nueva conexión de todos los módulos que pudieran estar montados. Aplique esta información a su vehículo según
corresponda.

19-28. I cavi D2b collegano tutti i moduli montati nel bagagliaio del veicolo. Le seguenti istruzioni illustrano lo scollegamento e il
ricollegamento di tutti i moduli che possono essere montati. Fare riferimento alle istruzioni in base al veicolo interessato.

19 20

19-28.

18
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X-TYPE
ESTATE / WAGON

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,
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Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,

34

30

3332

31

28 29



D
at

e 
03

/0
2/

04
   

N
um

be
r o

f p
ag

es
. 1

1 
of

 1
2

C2S 36008Part No.MY 2004.5

X-TYPE
ESTATE / WAGON

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
Einbausatz für CD-Wechsler, Kit de montaje de CD, 

Kit di montaggio CD,

35

36

37



D
at

e 
03

/0
2/

04
   

N
um

be
r o

f p
ag

es
. 1

2 
of

 1
2

C2S 36008Part No.

X-TYPE
ESTATE / WAGON

MY 2004.5

CD Fitting Kit, Kit de pose de lecteur CD,
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38 Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota:    :
38. Refer to J.T.I.S / Drivers Handbook to ensure correct operations 

are carried out, relevant to battery disconnect and reconnect.

38. Se reporter au TIS Jaguar  / Manuel de l'utilisateur pour pouvoir 
effectuer les opérations correctes, applicables au 

débranchement et au branchement de la batterie.

38. Zur korrekten Durchführung der Arbeitsschritte beim Ab- und 
Anklemmen der Batterie siehe 
JTIS/Fahrzeug-Bedienungsanleitung.

38. Remítase al JTIS/Manual del propietario para comprobar que se 
realizan las operaciones correspondientes relativas a la 
desconexión y conexión de la batería.

38. Vedere il  J.T.I.S / Manuale del proprietario per accertarsi di 
eseguire le operazioni corrette, per ciò che concerne lo
scollegamento e il collegamento della batteria.

38.

39
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